

Creativity Redefined!

City of Mt. Vernon 1100 Main PO Box 1708 Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 cityclerk@mtvernon.com

> 618-242-6815 FAX 618-242-6867 www.mtvernon.com

CITY OF MT. VERNON, ILLINOIS Special City Council Meeting Friday, December 6, 2019

The Mt. Vernon City Council met for a Special City Council Meeting on Friday, December 6, 2019 at 8:00 a.m. in the City Council Chamber at City Hall, 1100 Main Street, Mt. Vernon, Illinois

Mayor John Lewis called the meeting to order.

ROLL CALL

Roll call showed present: Council Member Ray Botch, Council Member Joe Gliosci, Council Member Donte Moore, Council Member Mike Young, and Mayor John Lewis.

VISITORS/CITIZENS REQUESTS/ADDRESSES FROM THE AUDIENCE

No comments were heard.

CITY MANAGER

City Manager Mary Ellen Bechtel presented for Council's consideration a Resolution Approving a Subordination Agreement with Weedy Acres Properties, LLC and Phoenix Modular Elevator, Inc. Bechtel explained that the City previously approved the Subordination Agreement for the interim financing and this Resolution is for subordination for permanent financing.

Council Member Joe Gliosci motioned to approve the Resolution Approving a Subordination Agreement with Weedy Acres Properties, LLC and Phoenix Modular Elevator, Inc. Seconded by Council Member Mike Young. Yeas: Botch, Gliosci, Moore, Young, and Lewis.

VISITORS/CITIZENS REQUESTS/ADDRESSES FROM THE AUDIENCE

No comments were heard.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

No Executive Session was held.

ADJOURNMENT

Council Member Mike Young motioned to close the Special City Council Meeting. Seconded by Council Member Joe Gliosci. Yeas: Botch, Gliosci, Moore, Young, and Lewis.

Special City Council Meeting closed at 8:05 a.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Mary Jo Pemberton

Mary Jo Pemberton City Clerk